

August 3, 2023

HONORABLE MEMBERS OF THE COMMON COUNCIL

Pursuant to Section 101-50(b) of the Sheboygan Municipal Code relating to the position of the Director of Planning and Development, I hereby recommend that Diane McGinnis-Casey be appointed as the Director of Planning and Development for the City of Sheboygan effective August 28th 2023.

Sincerely,

Ayn Socens

Ryan Sorenson Mayor City of Sheboygan

Office of the Mayor

CITY HALL 828 CENTER AVE. SHEBOYGAN, WI 53081

920-459-3317 www.sheboyganwi.gov



Dear Members of the Common Council,

We are pleased to recommend for confirmation Diane McGinnis-Casey as the Director of Planning and Development. Diane is passionate about making our community a better place. We are excited to have her on team City.

Diane previously served as the Vernon County Resources and Community Development Director. While in this role, she managed the county's economic development loan programs. Additionally, she worked closely with the DNR, DOT, FEMA, and a variety of other government agencies to receive and administer grants.

Currently, Diane servers as the Community Development Administrator for the City of La Crosse. In this position she administers many HUD related programs, develops neighborhood revitalization and economic development plans. In her current role she has been a great advocate for housing.

Sincerely,

Hiring Group

Ryan Sorenson Mayor

Amanda Salazar City Council Vice President

Cal Stoffel Police Dept. Crime Analyst

Aaron Brault Director of Planning and Conservation Sheboygan County Dean Dekker City Council President

Adam Westbrook Director of Human Resources

Emily Rendell-Araujo Director of Senior Services

CITY HALL 828 CENTER AVE. SHEBOYGAN, WI 53081

920-459-3317 www.sheboyganwi.gov